483

H \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Mc Andrew	08/20/2009
Juan J. Noguera Serra	08/20/2009
Amr El Monawir	08/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XILINX, Inc.	
Street Address:	2100 Logic Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12544483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)377-6137

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-879-4488

Email: katie.stofer@xilinx.com

Correspondent Name: XILINX, INC ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 2100 LOGIC DR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	X-3062 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas George

Total Attachments: 2

source=X_3062_US_Assignment_efiled#page1.tif source=X_3062_US_Assignment_efiled#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0120

500941787

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I

David Mc Andrew	of	25 Cual Gara, Teeling Street, Ballina, Co. Mayo, Ireland
Juan J. Noguera Serra		28 Merton Hall, Mount St. Annes, Milltown, Co. Dublin, 6 Ireland
Amı El Monawir		20 Verschovle Glen, Saggart Abbey, Co. Dublin, 24 Ireland

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Xilinx, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2100 Logic Drive, San Jose, California 95124, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention

REDUCING STARTUP TIME OF AN EMBEDDED SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT

for which I/we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us; I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at its request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 20 day of Hugust 2	2009. Mound Mc Mylven David Mc Andrew
Country of Ireland) County of Mayo)	CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (x) individual signing for oneself
(1) WITNESS my hand BRENDAN ROCHE [Printed Name] Do Brendon Roule. 20 Signature Date	- PAUGUST 09
(2) WITNESS my hand love Kiegran [Printed Name] Signature Date	 <u>0</u> 2/2009

PATENT

REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0121

Executed this 20 day of Argust 2009. /wan / Mo green
Juan J. Nogueta Serra
Country of Ireland) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (x) individual signing for oneself
(1) WITNESS my hand John o'DwYER [Printed Name]
Signature Dury 20/AUG/OR
(2) WITNESS my hand AMIT WADHINA [Printed Name]
Signature 20/AUG/2009
Executed this 20 day of August 2009. Amr El Monawir
Country of Ireland) CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER (x) individual signing for oneself
(1) WITNESS my hand JAMES GARLAND [Printed Name]
Date 20 Avans 2009 Date (2) WITNESS my hand SASI KUMAR
[Printed Name] Mail 2009 Signature Date

2

RECORDED: 08/20/2009

PATENT REEL: 023123 FRAME: 0122